Att'y's Docket No.: 99-1-566

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof:

10-04-2001

1. Name of conveying party(ies):



Louise Cleary, Joseph V. Lima

101864530

	· •			7 ==
Additional names	of conveying parties attached?	YesX	No	
2. Name and add	dress of receiving party:			
Name: Street Address: City, State, Zip:	OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. 100 Endicott Street Danvers, Massachusetts 01923			
Additional names	and addresses attached?	YesX_	No	
3. Nature of corr	vеужисе:			
X Assignm Execution Date: 4. Application nu If this document is	- 1. / .	Cation, the execut	on date of the application is:	7
	ation No(s).:B. P			
Additional number	rs attached? Yes X	No		
5. Name and add	dress of party to whom correspond	ence should be m	ailed:	
	William H. McNeill OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. 100 Endicott Street Danvers, Massachusetts 01923			
6. Total number	of application and/or patents invol	ved:1		s ·
7. Total fee (37 6	CFR 3.41: <u>\$40.00</u>			
X	Authorized to be charged to deposi	t account.		
. 8. Deposit Accou	mt No.: <u>15-0685</u>			
9. Statement and	d Signature:			
To the best of my	knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	is true and correct	and any attached document is	a true copy of the original document.
W. H. McNeill Name of Person S	igning	Sign	ature	9/24/01 Date
Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachmen	ts and document:		

Express Mail Label No.: EL602 093 094US

PATENT

REEL: 012209 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which We acknowledge receipt, We, the undersigned inventors, sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in "ELECTRODE SHIELD FOR FLUORESCENT LAMP", identified as attorney docket number 99-1-566, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that We have full right to do so and agree that We will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

1

Inventor's Signature: Lawie Chary Date: 9/4/01
Inventor's Signature: Auce lary Date: 4/0/
Inventor's Name: Louise Cleary
Address: 91 Mason Street, Salem, MA 01970
WITNESS: Green For Color Par Si DE IN. MARBIENEAD, MA 01941
Address: 19 Collan Tory Si DE UN, MARBIENEAY, MAY 01991
Inventor's Signature: Joseph V. Lyma Date: 9/4/01
Inventor's Name: Joseph V. Lima
Address: 3 Pyburn/Avenue, Salem, MA 01970
WITNESS: Fregy For Coch
Address: 19 Cody TRUSTE W. KEARRIE WEAD, WAS 01945

Express Mail Label No.: EL602 093 094US 99-1-566 forms/word/appln

> PATENT REEL: 012209 FRAME: 0525